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Upliftment of tribals in Odisha

3784. SHRI SASMIT PATRA: Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased

to state:

(@ the amount of funds spent by the Central Government for upliftment of

tribals in Odisha during the last three years, year-wise;

(b) the amount of funds proposed to be spent therefor in that State during the

next five years, year-wise; and
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(c) the measures proposed to be taken for their upliftment in that State during

the next five years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI RENUKA SINGH SARUTA): (a) The scheme-wise details of funds allocated/
expenditure under the schemes/programmes of the Ministry of Tribal Affairs during the

last five years including Odisha is given in the Statement (See below).

(b) and (c) Government has adopted a multi-pronged strategy for the overall
development of tribal people living across the country including Odisha, which includes
supports for education, health, sanitation, water supply, skill development, livelihood
etc. Major part of infrastructure development and provision of basic amenities in tribal
areas/regions in the country is carried out through various schemes/programmes of
concerned Central Ministries and the State Governments concerned, while the Ministry
of Tribal Affairs provides additive to these initiatives by way of plugging critical gaps.
Most of the schemes/activities are demand driven. Submission of proposals by the
State Governments/UT administrations seeking grants under the ongoing schemes/
programmes is a regular phenomenon. Proposals received from the State Governments
are placed before the Project Appraisal Committee (PAC) in the Ministry for appraisal
and approval. Hence the amount of funds to be spent in the States during next five
years will depend upon the proposals submitted by State Governments and overall
budget allocation of the Ministry in respective year. Measures to be taken for their
upliftment will be based upon the proposals of the State Government and Consultations/

decision in PAC thereupon.



Scheme-wise details of Budget Estimate/Revised Estimate/Expenditure during the last five years i.e. 2014-15 to 2018-19

Statement

SI. No. Name of Scheme 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19
BE RE EXP BE RE EXP BE RE EXP BE RE EXP BE RE EXP.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
1. Special Central 1200.00 1040.03 1039.61 1250.00 1132.27 1132.17 1250.00 1200.00 1195.03 1350.00 1350.00 1350.01 1350.00 1350.00 1349.81
Assistance to
Tribal Sub
Scheme (SCA
to TSS)
2. Grants under 1317.00 1134.68 1133.15 1367.00 1392.78 1392.46 1400.00 1260.00 1265.86 1500.01 1500.00 1510.70 1800.01 1820.00 1819.82
Article 275 (1)
of the Constitution
including EMRS
Eklavya Model 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residential Schools
(EMRSs)
3. Support to 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 63.33 63.33  70.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 55.00 55.00 65.00 65.00 65.00
NSTFDC/STFDCs
4. Van Bandhu Kalyan ~ 100.00 100.00 100.00 200.00 200.00  200.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00
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Grant-in-Aid to
Voluntary
Organizations
working for the
Welfare of Scheduled
Tribes

Vocational Training
Centers in Tribal
Areas (NGOs)

Strengthening of
Education among
ST Girls in Low

Literacy Districts

Development of
Particularly
Vulnerable Tribal
Groups (PVTGs)

Institutional Support
for Development
and Marketing of
Tribal Products/
Produce -TRIFED

36.50

3.00

40.00

207.00

35.00

45.00

2.90

35.00

180.00

35.00

44.62

2.70

35.00

180.00

30.82

77.00

75.65

217.35 217.35

50.00

40.00

75.05 120.00

213.54 200.00

34.85

49.00

120.00

340.00

49.00

120.00

340.21

49.00

120.00 120.00 119.94

270.00 240.00 239.49

49.00

44.95

44.95

130.00

260.00

54.15

120.00

250.00

72.50

114.00

250.00

72.50
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Support to Tribal 15.00 11.09 11.09 28.50 11.00 1150 21.00 17.00 15.11 80.00 80.00 79.00 100.00 100.00 99.99
Research Institutes

(TRIs)

Mechanism for 317.00 100.00 100.00 ' 307.00 143.00 117.69 158.00 3.00 2.00 100.00 25.00 8.59  130.00 97.47 96.85

Marketing of
Minor Forest
Produce (MFP)
through Minimum
Support Price
(MSP) and
Development of
Value Chain for
MFP

National Fellowship 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 4881 46.84  50.00 80.00 79.98  120.00 100.00 99.72 100.00 100.00 99.98
and Scholarship for

Higher Education

of ST students

Scholarship to the 1.00 1.00 0.99 1.00 0.72 0.39 1.00 0.39 0.39 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
ST Students for
Studies Abroad

Pre-Matric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 265.00 318.00 294.08 350.00 310.00 311.50
Scholarship for
ST students
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
15. Post-Matric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1347.07 1436.00 1463.91 1586.00 1643.03 1647.56
Scholarship for
ST students
16. Boys & Girls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0 0
Hostels
17.  Ashram Schools 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.00 7.00 7.00 0.00 0 0
18.  Vocational Training 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0
Centers in Tribal
Areas (States)
19.  Umbrella Programme 1058.00 1065.85 1059.88 1154.84 1210.64 1173.67 1454.22 1659.84 1659.31 0 0 0 0 0 0
for Development of
Scheduled Tribes:
Tribal Education
20. Tribal Festivals, 18.34 24.09 20.79 10.20 10.20 787 17.39 6.39 4.69 12.04 6.35 4.01 25.00 25.00 23.35

Research Information
& Mass Education

GRAND ToTAL 4467.84 3844.64 3828.65 4782.89 4545.75 4469.36 4791.61

4796.62 4792.58

5297.13 5290.30 5284.4 5952.17 5955.00 5952.36
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